EARL L. "BUDDY" CARTER FIRST DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

CHAIRMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT, MANUFACTURING, & CRITICAL MINERALS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON COMMUNICATIONS AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

> HOUSE COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–1001

WASHINGTON OFFICE 2432 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5831

SAVANNAH OFFICE 6602 Abercorn Street, Suite 105B Savannah, GA 31405 (912) 352–0101

BRUNSWICK OFFICE 777 GLOUCESTER STREET, SUITE 410 BRUNSWICK, GA 31520 (912) 265–9010

http://BuddyCarter.House.gov

May 8, 2024

The Honorable Tom Cole Chairman House Committee on Appropriations H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations 1036 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Cole and Ranking Member DeLauro,

I am requesting funding for the City of Jesup East Jesup Sewer Repairs and Improvements Project in fiscal year 2025. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Jesup, Georgia, located at 162 E Cherry Street Jesup, GA 31546.

The funding would be used for completion of the Jesup Sewer Repairs and Improvement Project which would bring the Jesup sewer system up to environmental standards. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it will address the aging sewer infrastructure in Jesup which services the surrounding industries and communities.

The project has a federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by Title VI of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. 1381 et seq.

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Sail I Bulky Carte

Earl L. "Buddy" Carter Member of Congress